	A CALL STREET, STRE			6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
+ 0140575 TI	A 38-9124	Λ.	mal	
		Vel	75 Fage 7435	man manufacture of a state of the state
	2315	TRUST DEED		
THIS TRUST DE	FD made this 1st	day of July	, <u>19</u> 75, between	
EDMUND	O. WILLIAMS A	ND THERESA A. WILLIAMS,	Husband and Wife	2 . Marine Line
FIRST FEDERAL SA existing under the k	AVINGS AND LOAN aws of the United Sta	ASSOCIATION of Klamath Fails, (	lliam Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and Oregon, a corporation organized and	
		WITNESSETH:		and a second
The grantor irre property in Klamath	evocably grants, barg 1 County, Oregon, de	ains, sells and conveys to the trust scribed as:	tee, in trust, with power of sale, the	
A porti	on of Lot 3 in	Block 1 of Altamont Ac	res more particularly	to the second second

which said described real property does not exceed three acres, together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profile, water rights and other rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportation to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, vontilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation appartus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and line appartus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and line appartus, etc., shows and bullt-in ranges, dishweshers and other bullt-in applications one or hereafter installed in or used in consection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>NO/100</u> apparture to the security performance of the security performance of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>NO/100</u> apparture to the security performance of the security performance of the security performance of <u>NO/100</u> apparture to the security performance to the security p

West along the North line of said Lot 3 a distance of 102 feet;

East parallel with the North line of said Lot 3 a distance of

North along the East line of said Lot 3 a distance of 70.9 feet

South parallel with the East line of said Lot 3 a distance of 70.9

(2, 500,00) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even day 3 or yith, payable to the beneficiary stored and made by the grantor, seincipal and interest being payable in monthly installments of S. commencing, 19

This trust deed shail further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

to the point of beginning.

described as follows:

thence

feet; thence

102 feet; thence

Beginning at the NE corner of Lot, 3, thence

The Part of The set

Шŗ

RECEIVED

14

3

0

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary in that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, utors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said tit, thereto not the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his sold tit', thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay sold note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges leviced against and property; to keep ded; to complete all buildings in course of construction orders of the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promotily and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement on sold property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all times during construction, is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promotily which filteen days after wilding or improvement on sold property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all times during construction; to replace any work or materials unfelcary of such fact; not to remove or destroy to inspect adid property at all times during construction; to replace any work or materials unfelcary of such fact; not to remove or destroy to keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter or such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to the resture to the fact of said promises to keep all buildings, property and improvements now or hereafter erected on said prometry in good repair and to commit or suffer now or beneficiary and the add premises continuously insured against loss by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to the tor the with approved loss payable chause in piece of business of the heneficiary at least the add only of insurance. In the beneficiary, the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary, the beneficiary at least that mole obtain insurance for the beneficiary beneficiary, and is far own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary beneficiary at is the own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary beneficiary at is the own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary beneficiary. The second the non-concellable by the granter during the fui

obtained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess-rents or their charges and insurance promiums, the grantor agrees to pay to the source of the second second second second second second paraginal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured paraginal and interest payable with respect to asid properly within each succeed-ing twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/36th) of the insurance premiums payable with respect to said properly within each succeed-ing twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/36th) of the insurance premiums payable with respect to said properly within each succeed-ing twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/36th) of the insurance premiums payable with respect to said properly within each succeed ing twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/36th) of the losure will this trust deed remains in effect, as estimated and directed by the beneficiary unds sums to be credited to the principal of the losure until required for the several purposes thereof and shall thereupon be charged to the principal of the y the beneficiary, the same star and shall shall be defined premiums, taxe, assessments or other charges when they shall become due and payable.

and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to been interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon esil full. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay licitary, as all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed against and property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof turnished by the collector of successfull and the programmed and the pay find principal of the loan or to withdraw the sums which may be require a the principal of the loan or to withdraw the sums which may be require a grees in no event to hold the beneficiary responsively out of a defect in any in-surance policy, and the desite with any insurance company and to apply any loss, to compromised upon to with any insurance company and to apply any such insurance the amount of the hold the beneficiary at the distingtion of a series of the surance policy, and the desite with any insurance company and to apply any such insurance the actual of the boligations secured by this trust deed. In full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property bits trust deed. In full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after

Mar . .

6.18 M.

-1 . .

werty and State

PL .....

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premitums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the granter shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

u a

R.

£ .).

1.1.1.1.1.1 14

1.00

**)** (

LAC.

14- 5:593

.....

Constant. 

· ik

2

St. Makes

Should the granics fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the refleiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In s connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete (improvements made on shid) premises and also to make such repairs to said operty as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all havs, ordinances, regulations, ecvenants, conditions and restrictions affecting sold property; to pay all costs, free and expenses of the irustel incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secare it options of the iruste of the secare it is expensed of the secare in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secare it options of the secare is a secare in the secare is a secare in the secare is a secare in the secare is a second of the second of the secare is a second of the secare is a second of the secare is a second of the second of the second of the secare is a second of the secare is a second of the secare is a second of the second of

The heneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in crosses of the amount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's free necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the hericitary and applied by the first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and the balance applied upon the indektedness scurred hereby; and the the instruments as grees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, prompty upon the beneficiary's

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-tilability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any casement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the line or charge hereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey, without warranty, all or any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereon. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$3.00.

shall be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of the trust all crusts, lance, royalite and profits of the property and the security and the security and the property increases and the security and the

3339

Sector Sector Provide Sector

5.0

ent at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall o the purchaser his deed in form as required by iaw, converging the pro-sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The is the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the lass thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

the beneficiary, may purchase at the same. When the Trustee scale pursuant to the powers provided herein, the shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To promes of the sale heridular the compensation of the trustee, and a high chings to all percents having recorded liens subsequent to the the of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in the of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the granter of the trust or to bis successor in interest endied to such auriliant.

10. For any reason pendities that the beneficiary may from time to appoint a successor in successors to any trustee named herein, or to any easor trustice oppointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-mee to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers du les conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Kach appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the beneficiary, contained to the strust deed and its place of the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the beneficiary containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the beneficiary containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the beneficiary containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the beneficiary containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the beneficiary containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the beneficiary containing reference to this trust deed and its place of the trust deed and the place of the trust deed and the place of the trust deed and the place of the the trust deed and the place of the trust deed and the place of

appointment of time successor transfer. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated (no or proceeding in which the granisor, hencicitary or trustee shall be a units such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, haves to the benefit of, and binds all parties to, their heirs, legates deviaces, administrators, executors, successors and ns. The term "heneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including ree, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary n. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the unsa-gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-is the plural.

Theresa a. Williams (SEAL)

19.75, before me, the undersigned, a

lary, containing reference to this trus when recorded in the office of the count ties in which the property is situated, sh ment of the successor trustee.

 $\mathcal{H}$ ļ . 500 C

ショコ

The set Constant State

ils

-

AND SHALL

中町

The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collect rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property isation or release thereof, as aloreadd, shall not cure or white postice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuan pol-and de-t to the appl fault or such not

5. The granior shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or oc for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay benefician los charge. information concerning the purchaser as loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary

c charge. Time is of the essence of this instrument in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby ant hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all by due and payable by delivery to the trustee cilon to sell the trust property, which notice ed for record. Upon delivery of said notice of c fultary shall deposit with the trustee this tru effutary shall deposit with the trustee this tru trustee the second se default reby or in performance of any all sums secured hereby im-ce of written notice of default ice trustee shall cause to be of default and election to sell. with the trustee this trust deed and all promissory moing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the and place of sale and give notice thereof as then and documents evid ces shall fix the time ed by law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the granter or other person so lieged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and obligations secured thereby (including costs and expense actually incurred inforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's foce exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

8. After the lapse of such time as may then erquired by law following the recordiation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of saie, the trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice of saie, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may de-termine, at public auctior to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the United States, paralle as the time of saie. Trustee may postpone saie of all or any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of saie and from time to time thereafter the postpone the saie by public an-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written. Clourd O. Hillsame (SEAL)

MUNTANA STATE OF CHESON 85.

County of Klassath THIS IS TO CERTIFY

13. 2. 1.15

4

July Juneday of ... that on this 26 Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named EDMUND O. WILLIAMS AND THERESA A. WILLIAMS, Husband and Wife to the personally known to be the identical individual 5 named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have herounto sol my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

		STATE OF OREGON	, j
.oan No		County of Klamath Ss.	K C
TRUST DEED			
		I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the lat	
,	(DON'T USE THIS	day of JULY	
	SPACE; RESERVED	in book M 75. on page 1455	
TO Grantor	LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE	Record of Mortgages of said County.	1
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS &	USED.)	Witness my hand and seal of County	 
LOAN ASSOCIATION		affized.	
Beneliciary		WM. D. MILNE	2
Her Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS \$40 Main 81. 2944	SIE	County Clerk	
\$40 Main St. 294		By flaze has beputy	
Klamath Falls, Oregon	FEE \$ 4.00	C Depuis	A.

To be used only when

TO: William

Carlos Maria

DATED:

undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness socured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed en fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are dolivered to you herewith together with said ad) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the The ur have pursuant to trust deed)

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary

1. 1.5 m 1. 1.5 m